

2024 SC Awards: Celebrating 27 Years of Excellence in Cybersecurity

The SC Awards is Now Open for Entries and Invites Cybersecurity Innovators to Showcase Their Achievements

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, March 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a landscape dominated by rapidly evolving cybersecurity threats, the distinction and credibility conferred by the SC Awards stand as critical milestones for professionals and



organizations within the sector. Presented by <u>SC Media</u>, the SC Awards are at the forefront of acknowledging superior achievements in cybersecurity, offering unparalleled recognition that elevates the status of participants within the global community.

As the SC Awards enter their 27th year, they continue to serve as a beacon of excellence, recognizing the industry's best solutions, organizations, and people that are advancing information security. With the entries opening today, we invite cybersecurity companies and individuals to nominate innovators, leaders and the groundbreaking work of security teams and assert their position at the pinnacle of cybersecurity excellence.

To enter the 2024 SC Awards, please click here.

"Now in its 27th year, the SC Awards have come to symbolize the best in our industry and shine a bright light on individual and business excellence," said Tom Spring, SC Media's editorial director at CyberRisk Alliance. "These awards not only acknowledge the relentless efforts of professionals and organizations but also enhances the cybersecurity sector's credibility and influence within the larger business community."

The SC Awards are renowned for identifying and celebrating the best in cybersecurity, from groundbreaking technologies to exceptional organizational achievements and individual leadership. Competition for SC Awards is spread across 34 specialty categories, many updated to reflect trends in artificial intelligence, cloud security and continuous threat exposure management. This year's program introduces new categories, reflecting the dynamic nature of

cybersecurity threats and solutions, including:

- Best Al/ML Data Analytics Security Solution
- Best Continuous Threat Exposure Management Solution
- Best Insider Threat Solution
- Best Supply Chain Security Solution
- Security Practitioner of the Year

The SC Awards are judged by respected industry experts — cybersecurity professional end-users, members of SC Media, the CyberRisk Alliance community of CISOs and Women in Cyber group — ensuring a rigorous and impartial process. Members of the diverse judges panel hail from notable companies such as Cintas, Mastercard, Cyvater, and Snyk, to name a few.

Winners and finalists gain significant exposure on SC Media with extensive editorial coverage, social media promotion, and more, ensuring their achievements are recognized across the cybersecurity community.

The 2024 SC Awards program runs from March 26 – May 31, 2024. For more information on the SC Awards, including entry details, categories, and submission guidelines, please visit SC Media.

About CyberRisk Alliance

CyberRisk Alliance (CRA) is a business intelligence company serving the high growth, rapidly evolving cybersecurity community with a diversified portfolio of services that inform, educate, build community, and inspire an efficient marketplace. Our trusted information leverages a unique network of journalists, analysts and influencers, policymakers, and practitioners. CRA's brands include SC Media, Security Weekly, ChannelE2E, MSSP Alert, InfoSec World, Identiverse, Cybersecurity Collaboration Forum, its research unit CRA Business Intelligence, the peer-to-peer CISO membership network, Cybersecurity Collaborative, the Official Cyber Security Summit, TECHEXPO Top Secret, and now LaunchTech Communications. Click here to learn more.

Jessica Vose CyberRisk Alliance press@cyberriskalliance.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/698844941

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.